 P/N 240009735, Rev. F  [12/2014]
STARFIRE IV SERIES 4
WATER
OIL FIRED
CAST IRON BOILER
INSTALLATION, OPERATION &
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
An ISO 9001-2008 Certified Company

NUMBER
(1)
OIL BURNER
INPUT
(3)
HEATING
CAPACITY
(2)
NET
RATINGS
WATER
(3)
A.F.U.E. CHIMNEY
gph *Mbh *Mbh *Mbh
SFH-3085W SFH-3085WT 0.85 119 103 90 85.0% 8X8X15
SFH-3100W SFH-3100WT 1.00 140 119 103 84.0% 8X8X15
SFH-4100W SFH-4100WT 1.00 140 122 106 86.0% 8X8X15
SFH-4125W SFH-4125WT 1.25 175 151 131 85.0% 8X8X15
SFH-4145W SFH-4145WT 1.45 203 173 150 84.0% 8X8X15
SFH-5160W SFH-5160WT 1.60 224 193 168 85.0% 8X8X15
SFH-5185W SFH-5185WT 1.85 259 221 192 84.0% 8X8X15
SFH-6175W SFH-6175WT 1.75 245 212 184 85.0% 8X8X15
SFH-6210W SFH-6210WT 2.10 294 252 219 84.0% 8X8X15
TANKLESS WATER HEATER CAPACITIES
BOILER
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
RATE
G.P.H.
TANKLESS
HEATER
NUMBER
TANKLESS
HEATER CAPACITY
INTERMITTENT DRAW
G.P.M.
BOILER
WATER CONTENT
GALS.
SFH-3085WT 0.85 T3 3 10.5
SFH-3100WT 1.00 T3 3¼ 10.5
SFH-4100WT 1.00 T4 3¼ 13.5
SFH-4125WT 1.25 T4 3¾ 13.5
SFH-4145WT 1.45 T4 4 13.5
SFH-5160WT 1.60 T4 4 16.5
SFH-5185WT 1.85 T4 4¼ 16.5
SFH-6175WT 1.75 T4 4¼ 19.5
SFH-6210WT 2.10 T4 4½ 19.5
BOILER RATINGS & CAPACITIES
5
•	Installation must conform to requirements of the
authority having jurisdiction. Such applicable